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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 11/30

7D

Delta 11/30

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 147,542 -9,404 439 -51 9 -21% 10,108 0.9%

United States (ex-CA)88% 131,928 -15,101 453 -61 10 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 11/30

7D

Delta 11/30

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 147,542 -9,404 439 -51 9 -21% 10,108 0.9%

United States (ex-CA)88% 131,928 -15,101 453 -61 10 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 California 11.9% 14.6% 14,034 +5,697 351 +30 4 -14% 2,324 2.3%

2 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 10,699 +4,123 238 -81 4 -50% 547 0.9%

3 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 10,428 -1,083 618 -18 12 -29% 279 0.6%

4 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 7,975 +3,901 868 +232 14 -4% 217 0.7%

5 New York 5.9% 8.1% 6,819 +913 336 +40 234 -38% 808 1.8%

6 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 6,659 +328 315 -16 140 -47% 405 0.7%

7 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 6,631 -5,254 606 -189 1 -33% 702 1.2%

8 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 6,190 -2,132 559 -236 17 -48% -322 (0.5%)

9 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 5,794 -549 1404 +234 0 0% 62 0.1%

10 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 5,665 +109 715 -206 9 -31% 182 0.5%

11 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 4,714 -557 441 -52 12 -44% 223 2.1%

12 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 4,425 -3,101 506 -355 5 -67% -42 (0.3%)

13 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 4,268 -494 465 -20 2 -25% 1,172 2.5%

14 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 4,133 +444 692 -103 9 -34% 229 0.7%

15 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 3,829 +459 501 -176 16 -38% -307 (1.2%)

16 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 3,190 -391 406 -52 4 -15% 268 1.0%

17 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 2,734 +315 318 -11 1 -35% 365 1.4%

18 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 2,534 -561 653 -82 17 -49% -154 (0.5%)

19 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 2,319 -3,958 300 -50 5 -46% 0 0.0%

20 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 2,295 +721 452 +64 4 -16% 290 1.9%

21 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 2,200 -1,344 857 -37 1 -9% 148 0.7%

22 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 2,116 -16 544 -55 9 -35% 168 0.9%

23 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 1,923 +265 304 -66 9 -32% 251 1.7%

24 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 1,897 -347 589 -330 9 -53% 15 0.1%

25 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 1,893 -1,349 289 -12 5 -13% 146 0.9%

26 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 1,678 -574 833 -287 10 -45% 30 0.2%

27 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 1,642 -697 633 -72 4 -32% 271 1.7%

28 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 1,532 -277 183 -31 128 -55% 317 2.0%

29 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 1,485 +786 547 +160 9 -2% 101 1.1%

30 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 1,311 +148 363 +35 0 0% 126 1.4%

31 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 1,260 -525 343 -30 1 -32% 252 1.4%

32 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 1,214 -223 597 -24 5 -34% 28 0.3%

33 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 1,187 +6 265 -45 121 -50% 81 0.8%

34 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 1,143 +111 606 -218 11 -58% -80 (0.6%)

35 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 1,143 -1,208 442 -410 17 -65% -171 (1.4%)

36 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 966 +54 348 -52 9 -33% 89 1.0%

37 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 845 +209 520 +30 9 -16% 134 2.0%

38 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 822 -1,837 375 -112 151 -37% 505 2.1%

39 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 816 -446 882 -443 11 -49% 23 0.6%

40 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 791 +103 184 -92 8 -38% 15 0.4%

41 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 651 +222 871 +62 1 -26% 80 1.3%

42 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 594 -120 884 -595 16 -63% -44 (0.8%)

43 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 564 -219 823 -224 16 -60% -36 (0.5%)

44 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 514 +70 412 +107 1 -1% 39 1.3%

45 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 507 +9 806 +24 15 -10% 16 0.4%

46 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 403 +0 508 +30 2 -11% 65 1.9%

47 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 397 -304 749 -214 15 -42% 10 0.2%

48 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 249 +64 122 -23 4 -32% 36 3.0%

49 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 171 -800 130 -189 10 -80% 229 2.0%

50 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 104 -35 290 +63 2 -22% 23 1.8%

51 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 85 -27 51 -42 93 -75% -12 (2.0%)

52 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 68 -16 89 -46 9 -56% 6 1.3%

53 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 34 -19 169 -133 20 -84% -1 (0.4%)

54 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 2 +2 12 +6 43 -78% 0 0.0%

55 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 72 +3 101 -83% 0 0.0%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 0 0% 0
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#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg) 7D Delta in Daily New Cases per 1mm (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases



11/30/2020 6

#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 11/30)

Sorted

Peak Date 11/30/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 11/21/20 9 -21% 100%

States:
New York 4/10/20 234 -38% 5.9%

Arizona 7/2/20 151 -37% 2.2%

Florida 7/13/20 140 -47% 6.5%

Georgia 7/25/20 128 -55% 3.2%

South Carolina 8/1/20 121 -50% 1.6%

U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 101 -83% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 93 -75% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/18/20 43 -78% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 20 -84% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 17 -49% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 17 -48% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 17 -65% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 16 -60% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 16 -63% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 16 -38% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 15 -42% 0.3%

Alaska 11/15/20 15 -10% 0.2%

Tennessee 11/16/20 14 -4% 2.1%

Michigan 11/18/20 12 -29% 3.0%

Connecticut 11/18/20 12 -44% 1.1%

Wyoming 11/19/20 11 -49% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 11 -58% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 10 -45% 0.6%

Louisiana 11/20/20 10 -80% 1.4%

West Virginia 11/21/20 9 -16% 0.5%

Vermont 11/21/20 9 -56% 0.2%

Utah 11/21/20 9 -53% 1.0%

Mississippi 11/21/20 9 -2% 0.9%

Maryland 11/21/20 9 -32% 1.8%

Kentucky 11/21/20 9 -35% 1.3%

Indiana 11/21/20 9 -31% 2.0%

Colorado 11/21/20 9 -34% 1.7%

Arkansas 11/21/20 9 -33% 0.9%

Puerto Rico 11/22/20 8 -38% 1.0%

Washington 11/25/20 5 -46% 2.3%

Virginia 11/25/20 5 -13% 2.6%

Kansas 11/25/20 5 -67% 0.9%

Idaho 11/25/20 5 -34% 0.5%

Texas 11/26/20 4 -50% 8.7%

Nevada 11/26/20 4 -32% 0.9%

New Jersey 11/26/20 4 -15% 2.7%

Maine 11/26/20 4 -32% 0.4%

California 11/26/20 4 -14% 11.9%

Alabama 11/26/20 4 -16% 1.5%

Pennsylvania 11/28/20 2 -25% 3.9%

Delaware 11/28/20 2 -11% 0.3%

District of Columbia 11/28/20 2 -22% 0.2%

Rhode Island 11/29/20 1 -26% 0.3%

Oklahoma 11/29/20 1 -9% 1.2%

Ohio 11/29/20 1 -33% 3.5%

New Hampshire 11/29/20 1 -1% 0.4%

North Carolina 11/29/20 1 -35% 3.2%

Massachusetts 11/29/20 1 -32% 2.1%

Oregon 11/30/20 0 0% 1.3%

Minnesota 11/30/20 0 0% 1.7%

Sorted

Peak Date 11/30/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 11/21/20 9 -21% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

11/23/20 11/28/20 11/29/20 11/30/20 vs 7D ago

United States 156,946 151,119 134,111 147,542 -9,404

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

11/23/20 11/28/20 11/29/20 11/30/20 vs 7D ago

United States 156,946 151,119 134,111 147,542 -9,404

States:

California 8,337 11,996 15,614 14,034 <--higher

Texas 6,576 3,954 6,041 10,699 <--higher

Michigan 11,511 8,080 0 10,428

Tennessee 4,074 6,750 3,052 7,975 <--higher

New York 5,906 6,063 6,723 6,819

Florida 6,331 6,277 7,363 6,659

Ohio 11,885 6,895 7,729 6,631

Illinois 8,322 7,873 7,178 6,190

Minnesota 6,343 9,022 8,946 5,794

Indiana 5,556 4,471 4,304 5,665

Connecticut 5,271 0 0 4,714

Kansas 7,526 0 0 4,425

Pennsylvania 4,762 8,053 5,529 4,268

Colorado 3,689 4,330 3,489 4,133

Missouri 3,370 2,204 3,193 3,829

New Jersey 3,581 3,802 3,839 3,190

North Carolina 2,419 3,444 3,820 2,734

Wisconsin 3,095 5,033 3,831 2,534

Washington 6,277 2,467 2,066 2,319

Alabama 1,574 2,119 2,236 2,295 <--higher

Oklahoma 3,544 6,257 1,721 2,200

Kentucky 2,132 2,427 2,743 2,116

Maryland 1,658 1,590 1,999 1,923

Utah 2,244 2,043 1,722 1,897

Virginia 3,242 3,173 2,325 1,893

New Mexico 2,252 2,130 1,435 1,678

Nevada 2,339 2,912 1,298 1,642

Georgia 1,809 2,633 1,665 1,532

Mississippi 699 1,553 1,845 1,485 <--higher

Oregon 1,163 1,674 1,614 1,311

Massachusetts 1,785 3,217 2,606 1,260

Idaho 1,437 1,160 824 1,214

South Carolina 1,181 1,828 1,075 1,187

Nebraska 1,032 1,114 1,257 1,143

Iowa 2,351 1,461 1,584 1,143

Arkansas 912 1,167 1,019 966

West Virginia 636 799 1,152 845 <--higher

Arizona 2,659 4,136 3,221 822

Wyoming 1,262 155 561 816

Puerto Rico 688 855 116 791

Rhode Island 429 1,063 1,055 651 <--higher

North Dakota 714 703 723 594

South Dakota 783 819 801 564

New Hampshire 444 689 478 514

Alaska 498 650 612 507

Delaware 403 500 581 403

Montana 701 1,049 956 397

Maine 185 23 220 249 <--higher

Louisiana 971 0 1,641 171

District of Columbia 139 371 140 104

Hawaii 112 76 56 85

Vermont 84 28 71 68

Guam 53 14 36 34

Northern Mariana Islands 0 0 0 2

U.S. Virgin Islands 0 17 6 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New York

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Louisiana

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Florida

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Kansas

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Alabama

0

50

100

150

200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New Hampshire

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Oklahoma

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Washington

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New Jersey

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

California

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Wyoming

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Kentucky

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Arkansas

0

50

100

150

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Maine

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

New Mexico

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Oregon

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Arizona

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Maryland

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Connecticut

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

North Carolina

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

South Dakota

0

50

100

150

200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Alaska

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Colorado

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Minnesota

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Delaware

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Pennsylvania

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Michigan

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Massachusetts

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Hawaii

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Texas

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Missouri

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Utah

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Rhode Island

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

DC

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Illinois

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Virginia

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Montana

0

500

1,000

1,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Mississippi

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

South Carolina

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Nebraska

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Tennessee

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Indiana

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

North Dakota

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

West Virginia

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Georgia

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Nevada

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Iowa

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Idaho

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Ohio

0

20

40

60

80

100

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Vermont

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20

Wisconsin

NY Tristate + MA/RI

F-CAT

Tag Along (22 States + DC)

Still Facing Outbreak (19 States)

7-Day Average

11/30/2020 13



#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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